MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eightieth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1921

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1920.

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

LEWISTON JOURNAL PRINTSHOP AND BINDERY LEWISTON, MAINE 1921

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE EIGHTIETH LEGISLATURE

1921

CHAP. 146

Chapter 146.

Resolve, in Favor of Benjamin A. Swasey, Clerk to the Committee on School for Feeble-Minded.

Benjamin A. Swasey, clerk legislative committee Feeble-Minded. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of fifty dollars, to be paid to Benjamin A. Swasey, for services as clerk to the committee on School for Feeble-Minded, the same to be paid from the appropriation for contingent expenses of legislative committees.

Approved April 9, 1921.

Chapter 147.

Resolve, in Favor of H. G. Smallidge for Extra Services as Assistant Messenger of the House of Representatives of the Eightieth Legislature.

H. G. Smallidge, messenger of the House, extra services. Resolved: That there be paid to H. G. Smallidge for extra services as assistant messenger of the house of representatives of the eightieth legislature, the sum of one hundred dollars.

Approved April 9, 1921.

Chapter 148.

Resolve, in Favor of the Assistant Secretary of the Senate.

Harry P. Hawes, assistant secretary of senate, additional compensation. Resolved: That there be appropriated to be paid to Harry P. Hawes, assistant secretary of the senate, the sum of one hundred dollars.

Approved April 9, 1921.

Chapter 149.

Resolve, in Favor of the Commissioners of Pharmacy.

Commissioners of pharmacy, fees and expenses. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars for the year from July first, nineteen hundred twenty-one to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred twenty-two, and one thousand dollars for the year from July first, nineteen hundred twenty-two to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred twenty-three, to pay the fees and expenses of the Commissioners of Pharmacy.

Approved April 9, 1921.